ETAS ID: TM607705

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sina.Com Technology (China) Co. Ltd.		10/20/2020	Corporation: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Beijing Weimeng Internet Technology Co., Ltd.		
Street Address:	Room No. 313-316 Floor 3 Scientific Research Building Sina Headquarters N- 1N-2 2nd Section		
Internal Address:	(West) of Zhongguancun Software Park, Dongbeiwang West Road		
City:	Haidian		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6033929	
Registration Number:	6029375	WEIBO
Registration Number:	6029374	WEIBO
Registration Number:	6029373	
Registration Number:	4896519	WEIBO
Registration Number:	4782144	
Registration Number:	4899574	
Registration Number:	5428588	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbevene@bskb.com

**Correspondent Name:** Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5824-0105US2

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900579154

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0731

Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Michael T. SmithSIGNATURE:/Michael T. Smith/DATE SIGNED:11/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0732

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WH	EREAS, <u>Sina</u>	.Com Technology (Ch	ina) Co. Lt	<u>d.</u>	(hereinafter	Assignor),	, ;
corporation	(entity) of	P. R. China	(cot	ıntry), having	a place of bus	iness at <u>Ro</u>	om
1506, Ideal Ir	nternational Plaza	a No. 58, North Forth	Ring West	Road Haidiar	Dist., Beijing	CHINA	بينيين
is the owner o	of the Trademark	Registrations and A	pplication	s set forth in .	Attachment "A	." hereto; an	d
WHI	EREAS, <u>Beiji</u>	ng Weimeng Internet	<u> Fechnology</u>	Co., Ltd.	(hereir	nafter Assi	gnee)
a <u>corporati</u>	on (ent	ity) of P. R. Chin	a	(country	), having a pla	ace of busin	ess a
Roor	n No. 313-316 I	Floor 3 Scientific Res	earch Build	ding Sina He	adquarters N-	IN-2 2nd S	ection
(West) of Zho	ongguancun Soft	ware Park.Dongbeiwa	ng West Ro	oad, Haidian	CHINA	•••••	
is desirous of	acquiring said n	narks;					
NOV	W, THEREFO	RE, in consideration	of the	foregoing a	nd other goo	d and val	uable
consideratio	n, the receipt o	f which is hereby acl	cnowledge	ed, said Assi	gnor does he	reby assign	unto
said Assigne	ee, the entire rig	ght, title and interest	in and to	said marks,	together with	the goodw	vill o
the business	s associated wi	th the marks, the s	ame to be	e held and	enjoyed by the	he Assigne	e, it
successors a	nd assigns, as f	ully and entirely as t	he said as	signed inten	est would hav	e been hel	d and
enjoyed by t	he Assignor if t	his Assignment had	not been n	nade.			
IN W	ITNESS WHER	REOF, the parties heret	o have cau	sed these pre	sents to be exe	cuted as foll	ows:
		A	SSIGNOR	t: /(S			
		Si	na.Com Te	chnology (C	lima) Co. Lid.	<u> </u>	********
				~ #			
Dota Octob	oer 20, 2020	B	(A)				
	roi 20, 2020		ame Haiy	on Cn	T		
					of Logal Dane	antron and	*********
		1 9	ne <u>Ocner</u>	ai ivialiagoi i	of Legal Depa	<u> auncia</u>	**********
WITNESS:							
5 O S S	00.0000	773	灰炉	B 27			
Date _Octob	er 20, 2020	. 87	Enst	nuang Ou			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0733

# ATTACHMENT "A"

Registration/Application No. 6033929

Registration/Application No. 6029375

Registration/Application No. 6029374

weibo

Registration/Application No. 6029373



Registration/Application No. 4896519

Mark: weibo

Registration/Application No. 4782144



Registration/Application No. 4899574

Registration/Application No. 5428588

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0734

**RECORDED: 11/09/2020**